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PROJECT SCHEDULE 
PROJECT NAME: THE FOOTBALL CENTER AT THE DEE GLEN SMITH ATHLETIC CENTER  
    UNIVERSITY OF UTAH – SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 
DFCM PROJECT NO. 11062750 

Event Day Date Time Place 
Request for Proposals 
Available 

Tuesday August 16, 2011 4:00 PM DFCM web site* 

1st Round User Visits 
Okland/GSBS 

Wednesday August 17, 2011 7:00 AM - Lobby 
12:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

Auditorium 

Dee Glen Smith Athletic Ctr 
600 Guardsman Way 
Salt Lake City, UT 

1st Round User Visits 
Jacobsen/HKS 

Thursday August 18, 2011 7:00 AM - Lobby 
12:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

Auditorium 

Dee Glen Smith Athletic Ctr 
600 Guardsman Way 
Salt Lake City, UT 

1st Round User Visits 
Layton/VCBO 

Friday August 19, 2011 7:00 AM - Lobby 
12:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

Auditorium 

Dee Glen Smith Athletic Ctr 
600 Guardsman Way 
Salt Lake City, UT 

2nd Round User Visits 
Jacobsen/HKS 

Monday September 19, 2011 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM Dee Glen Smith Athletic Ctr 
600 Guardsman Way 
Salt Lake City, UT 

2nd Round User Visits 
Layton/VCBO 

Tuesday September 20, 2011 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM Dee Glen Smith Athletic Ctr 
600 Guardsman Way 
Salt Lake City, UT 

2nd Round User Visits 
Okland/GSBS 

Wednesday September 21, 2011 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM Dee Glen Smith Athletic Ctr 
600 Guardsman Way 
Salt Lake City, UT 

Last Day to Submit 
Questions 

Thursday September 22, 2011 12:00 NOON Dave McKay - DFCM 
E-mail dmckay@utah.gov 
Fax  801-538-3267 

Addendum Issued 
(exception for bid delay) 

Monday September 26, 2011 3:00 PM DFCM web site * 

Cost Proposals, Designs, 
Statements of 
Qualifications and 
Management Plans Due 

Friday September 30, 2011 12:00 NOON DFCM 
4110 State Office Bldg. 
SLC, UT  
 

Interviews Friday October 7, 2011 TBA Utah Room  
Burbidge Academic Center 
University of Utah 
SLC, UT 

Announcement Monday October 10, 2011 4:00 PM DFCM web site * 
Substantial Completion 
Date 

Saturday June 1, 2013   

 
* DFCM’s web site address is http://dfcm.utah.gov. 
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